« k 1 ‘?: UNITED STATES
6 &A]mu“/ = NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
“ g WASHINGTON, D C 206855-0001

i

9 53 9 '
W %R 40409
4%—90-346 PDR

APR 0 5 1694

Labat Anderson, Incorporated

Attn: Walter S. Malinowski

2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 900
Arlington, VA 22201

Dear Mr. Malinowski:

Subject: Modification No. 1 To Task Order No. 4 Entitied, "LSSA Compliance
Program Modifications” Under Contract No. NRC -40-90 346

The purpose of this modification is to provide for contractor-support at an
April 14-15, 1994, LSSARP meeting in lLas Vegas, Nevada at no additional cost
or increase to the current task order ceiling. Support to be provided at this
meeting shall be performed as specified in the attached Statement of Work

A1l other terms and conditions of this task order, including the task order
ceiling amount of $595,535.73, remain unchanged,

A summary of cbligations for this task order, from award date through the date
of this action is given below:

Total FY93 Obligation Amount: $593,535.73
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $593,535.73

This modification obligates no Y94 funds.

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification No. | to Task Order No. 4
by having an official authorized to bind your organization execute three
copies of this document in the space provided and return two copies to the
Contract Administrator. You should retain the third copy for your records.

& i -

.\J\;



NRC-40-90-346

Task Order No. 4
Modification No. |
Page 2 of 2

Should you have any questions regarding the subject modification, please
contact Edna Knox-Davin, Contract Administrator, on (301) 492-4731.

ACCEPTANCE ;
NAME :
TITLE:

DATE :

Sincerely, (/' R
= Pl

Mary Jo Mattia, Contracting Officer
Contract Administration Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administration



STATEMENT OF WORK
UNDER
NRC-40-90-346
TASK ORDER NO. 4, MODIFICATION NO. 1

As the result of actions not taken by the Licensing Support System Advisory
Review Panel (LSSARP) during the October 5-6, 1993 meeting, a second LSSARP
meeting is scheduled for April 14-15, 1994, As well, all of the meeting-

related tasks as outlined under Paragraph I1.C of the original SOW for this
task order were not completed and are therefore extended to the April 14-15,
199% meeting. The remaining tasks to be completed during this meeting shall

be performed in accordance with Paragraph 11.C of the original SOW and are as
follows:

P Preparation of a Compliance Program Audit Plan presentation.
- Meeting support, including a meetingsummary.

3. Travel for throo(1) LAl employees to Las Vegas, Nevada to attend
the LSSARP meeting.




RE} S AWARDED SINCE JUNE 1. 19383 b
NEW AWARDS ARE SHOWN AS MCD 00
TITLE EXECUTED
TASK ORDER NUMBER 4 - LSSA COMPLIANCE PROGRAM 04/17/24
MODIFICATIO



